## SHRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL MANDI AT NERCHOWK, DISTT. MANDI, H.P. 175008

e-mail : <u>prslbsgmchmandi@gmail.com</u>, <u>purchase-slbsgmch@hp.gov.in</u> Telephone Number: 01905-243945, 263009

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

## No. HFW/SLBSGMCH/e-tender/Library/2018-19/- 1344 -1344 Dated: 27/1/2023

E-tenders are invited from eligible manufacturers or their authorized distributors/dealers for Medical Books and Medical Journal for Central Library at Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Govt. Medical College and Hospital Mandi at Ner Chowk. Prescribed tender form can downloaded from website https://www.hptenders.gov.in on or before last date and time for submission of tender. The Last date and time for submission & uploading of filled in tender documents is 16.02.2023 up to 01:00 PM. The Tender will be opened on 16.02.2023 at 03:00 PM in the Administrative Block, SLBSGMCH Mandi at Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi, HP. The duly completed tender form along with Tender Fee (Rs. 2000/-), Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac only ) in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) pledged in favour of Principal, SLBSGMCH Mandi at Ner Chowk issued by any of the Scheduled Bank along with other required documents should be uploaded on the website https://www.hptenders.gov.in and physical copy of uploaded cost of tender document and Earnest Money deposit should be reached in the office of the Principal, SLBSGMCH Mandi at Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi, HP before the last date and time fixed for submission of the tender. All subsequent corrigendum, modifications and clarifications in respect of this tender will be published only on aforesaid websites. The bidders are advised to visit the aforesaid website regularly regarding corrigendum, modifications and clarifications in respect of this tender. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tender offers without assigning any reason.

Endst No: HFW/SLBSGMCH/e-tender/Library/ 2018-19/-1341-1344 Dated: 27/12023 Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Information & Public Relation Department, HP Shimla-2, with the request to publish the advertisement in two leading newspaper in English and Hindi.
- 2. The Chairman, Central Library SLBSGMCH Mandi at Nerchowk for information.
- 3. The website manager for information and uploading the notice in official website <u>www.slbsgmchmandi.com</u>
- 4. Notice Board.

Principal, SLBSGMCH Mandi

at Ner Chowk

Principal,

SLBSGMCH Mandi at Ner Chowk